Please�download�the�software“� SolarPowerMonitor2.2.81”.
4200-010032-01A1
Scan�QR�code�for�manual
Download link: https://en.must-ee.com
/100A
PC18-6015F/PC18-8015F
WARNING
UP DOWN ENTER
CHARGING  POWER
 ON/MENU
FAULT WIRING FAULT
WARNING
UP DOWN ENTER
CHARGING  POWER
 ON/MENU
FAULT WIRING FAULT
PV+ PV- BAT- BAT+
12. The load positive terminal
13. The load negative terminal
PC18-10015F
WARNING
UP DOWN ENTER
CHARGING  POWER
 ON/MENU
FAULT WIRING FAULT
PV+PV-BA-BA+ LO-LO+ REM    BTS
1312 10
100A60A/80A
Solar charge controller×1
User manual×1
USB cable×1 (Only for 60A/80A)
Communication cable×1 (Only for 100A)
Battery Temperature Sense×1
60A/80A 100A
WARNING
UP DOWN ENTER
CHARGING  POWER
 ON/MENU
FAULT WIRING FAULT
100A
1.25×80Amps=125.0Amps
10025F8025F
PV+ PV- BAT- BAT+
PV+PV-BA-BA+ LO-LO+ REM    BTS
COM
USB
BTS
PV+PV-BA-BA+ LO- REM    BTS
Please use supplied communication cable to inverter and PC. Download the software by link on
the last page of this manual into computer and follow on screen instruction to install the
monitoring software.
For the detailed software operation, please consult the seller if you have any questions.
COM
USB
BTS
PV+PV-BA-BA+ LO- REM    BTS
WARNING
UP DOWN ENTER
CHARGING  POWER
 ON/MENU
FAULT WIRING FAULT
Setting range is form 10.0A to
100.0A.Increment of each
click is 1A.
WARNING
UP DOWN ENTER
CHARGING  POWER
 ON/MENU
FAULT WIRING FAULTWARNING
UP DOWN ENTER
CHARGING  POWER
 ON/MENU
FAULT WIRING FAULTWARNING
UP DOWN ENTER
CHARGING  POWER
 ON/MENU
FAULT WIRING FAULT
100A
100Amps
12 Volt-1560W
24 Volt-3120W
36 Volt-4680W
48 Volt-6250W
100V 245V
95V 30~230V 45~230V 60~230V
60A/80A/100A
60A/80A 100A
306.6x163.6x94.9
4.0Kg
284x165x97